

Order No. 79, dtd. 06.06.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused Forej Laskar @ Raju, appearance of accused Manas Chanda, E/R of W/A of accused Sambhu Kundu, Manas Kundu, Alaka Giri and Soriful Molla.

Accused Fores Lakar @ Raju is produced from J/C.

No step taken by the parties as per resolution of Local Bar Association, Contai.

No E/R of W/A of accused Sambhu Kundu, Manas Kundu, Alaka Giri and Soriful Molla are received.

Accused person Forej Laskar @ raju is remanded to J/C till next date.

Hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 10.07.2023 for production of accused Forej Laskar @ Raju, appearance of accused Manas Chanda, E/R of W/A of accused Sambhu Kundu, Manas Kundu, Alaka Giri and Soriful Molla.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.