

S.T. 194 of 2024

Present :: Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
J.O. Code WB00819

Order No. 21, dated 27-11-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the four accused persons on Court bail are present by filing attendance.

Ld. Special PP is present. No witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

Received a report from Mondermoni Coastal PS that summons in the name of Sabana Bibi was sent to Baduria PS, but there is no return. Let it be kept with the record.

Todate i.e. on **28-11-2024** for evidence as per schedule.

Ld. Special PP to take steps.

Accused as before.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.

